

SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT AND REPAIR ALONG ORCHARD TRUNKLINE AND MEMORIAL PARK  
CONTRACT 2009-453

OCTOBER 9, 2009													
SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT AND REPAIR ALONG ORCHARD TRUNKLINE AND MEMORIAL PARK, CONTRACT 2009-453													
BIDDER				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION CO.				UNITED SURVEY, INC.			
BID BOND OR						17531 WATERFORD ROAD, PO BOX 226				25145 BROADWAY AVENUE			
CERTIFIED CHECK						FREDERICKTOWN, OH 43019				OAKWOOD VILLAGE, OH 44146			
FUNC/FINAL COMPLETION/ADDENDUMS/PAID RECEIPT						BID BOND				BID BOND			
NO.	QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	UNIT MAT'L	LABOR & MAT'L	TOTAL	UNIT LABOR	UNIT MAT'L	LABOR & MAT'L	TOTAL
1	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	4500	LF	10" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE LINER	\$35.00	\$157,500.00	\$13.00	\$9.50	\$22.50	\$101,250.00	\$20.00	\$11.00	\$31.00	\$139,500.00
5	30	LF	10" SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$980.00	\$29,400.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
6	1	EACH	MANHOLE INSPECTION	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
7	1	EACH	MANHOLE RAISING AND REHABILITATION	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
8	3	EACH	CHECK VALVE INSTALLATION	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,934.25	\$4,934.25	\$14,802.75
9	25	EACH	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT AFTER LINING	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
10	6	EACH	REMOVAL OF PROTRUDING LATERAL	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
11	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	520	LF	18" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE LINER	\$120.00	\$62,400.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$56.00	\$29,120.00
13	30	LF	18" SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$675.00	\$20,250.00	\$400.00	\$265.00	\$665.00	\$19,950.00
14	2500	LF	HEAVY ROOT CUTTING	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.20	\$0.00	\$0.20	\$500.00
15	2500	LF	TELEWISE AND CLEAN MAINLINE SEWER	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
			TOTAL BID		\$318,700.00				\$242,675.00				\$251,122.75
1	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	750	LF	10" SANITARY SEWER CURED-IN-PLACE LINER	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$13.00	\$9.50	\$22.50	\$16,875.00	\$23.00	\$12.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00
4	30	LF	10" SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIR	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$980.00	\$29,400.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
5	4	EACH	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT AFTER LINING	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
6	2	EACH	REMOVAL OF PROTRUDING LATERAL	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
7	1	LS	BYPASS PUMPING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	1500	LF	HEAVY ROOT CUTTING	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$0.20	\$0.00	\$0.20	\$300.00
9	1500	LF	TELEWISE AND CLEAN MAINLINE SEWER	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
			INFORMAL TOTAL OF ALL ADD ALTERNATE ITEMS		\$62,750.00				\$60,678.00				\$45,850.00